Constant Voltage Power Supply Specifications
CVPS Series
Project
Date                         Type
Rev V2.2 Date: 03/20/2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202

12V [12 VDC] 832 [4.16 A output (x2)]
240W [240 W] 24V [24 VDC] 1000 [2.5 A output (x4)]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: CVPS-150WH-24V-624
Certifications and Compliances
•	 UL Recognized - UL 8750 (FKSZ2)
•	 CE compliant
•	 FCC compliant
Optional Accessories
	□ 6 ft, 5-15P power cord (POWERCORD)
Applications
•	 Sign Lighting
•	 Stage & Theaters
•	 Strip Lights
Warranty
•	 7-year warranty
100–277 VAC
Voltage
12 or 24 VDC
Available
Voltage
IP68CLASS 2
2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202
email: commercialsales@diodedrive.com
Constant Voltage Power Supply Specifications
CVPS Series
Model CVPS-100WH-12V-832 CVPS-240WH-24V-1000
OUTPUT
Output Voltage (±5%) 12V 24V
Output Current (max) 4.16A per channel (x2) 2.5A per channel (x4)
Output Power 100W 240W
Output Ripple and Noise 150mV 240mV
Line Regulation ±1%
Load Regulation ±5%
Start Time Cold start ≤ 3000mS
INPUT
Rated Input Voltage Range 100–277 VAC
Input Frequency Range 50–60Hz
Leakage Current ﹤0.75mA (@277 VAC)
Power Factor ≥0.95
Total Harmonic Distortion THD<20%
Input Current (max) 1.6A 3.3A
Inrush Current (cold start) ≤70A ≤1000A
Efficiency (TYP) ≥ 90% ≥ 93%
DIMMING
Dimming Control Non-dimmable
PROTECTIONS
Overcurrent Hiccup mode, automatic recovery after failure is removed
Short Circuit Hiccup mode, automatic recovery after failure is removed
Overvoltage Auto power-off when over voltage, manual power cycle for recovery after fault is removed
Overtemperature Auto power-off when over temperature, manual power cycle for recovery after fault is removed
Specifications
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202
email: commercialsales@diodedrive.com
Constant Voltage Power Supply Specifications
CVPS Series
Model CVPS-100WH-12V-832 CVPS-240WH-24V-1000
ENVIRONMENTAL
IP Rating IP68
Environmental Rating Suitable for Wet Locations, Waterproof
Ambient Operating Temperature -40 to 60°C (-40 to 140°F) -40 to 50°C (-40 to 122°F)